TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the chain of title for trademark reg. no. 1,032,419 by removing the erroneously recorded assignment which was previously recorded on Reel 000265 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the asssignment was improperly filed and recorded against owner's registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKIPPACK CREEK		06/10/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CORPORATION			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	103 BAYNARD BUILDING 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1032419	MOPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-838-3743 Phone: Email: jlik@shearman.com Correspondent Name: Timothy Franklin Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	∥ 36733/11

711.701.11.21.2001.21.1101.11.221.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY FRANKLIN

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK

900194420

Signature:	/TIMOTHY FRANKLIN/
Date:	06/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=0 - Executed Decleration of Mistaken Filing#page1.tif source=0 - Executed Decleration of Mistaken Filing#page2.tif source=0 - Executed Decleration of Mistaken Filing#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0404

Docket No: 36733/11

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Skippack Creek Corporation

Registration No.:

1,032,419 (the "Trademark")

Registered:

February 3, 1976

Mark:

MOPAC

<u>DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED</u> <u>AGAINST OWNER'S REGISTRATION</u>

I, Bill Trupkiewicz, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the Secretary of JBS USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and an affiliate of and authorized signatory for Skippack Creek Corporation, a Delaware corporation. I am making and submitting this Declaration for the purpose of removing the Trademark from the assignment recorded on April 16, 1975, at Reel/Frame 0265/0399 (the "Trademark Assignment Filing"). A copy of the Trademark Assignment Details for Reel/Frame 0265/0399, obtained from the Trademark Office website, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- 2. The Trademark was erroneously included in the Trademark
 Assignment Filing. The last correct assignee of the Trademark on record at the
 Trademark Office, Skippack Creek Corporation, is, and continues to be, the correct
 owner of the Trademark. As evidenced by the assignment recorded on March 24,
 1993 at Reel/Frame 0936/0162, the original registrant, Moyer Packing Company,
 assigned all of its interest in the Trademark to Skippack Creek Corporation.
- 3. There is no evidence recorded at the Trademark Office that the original registrant, Moyer Packing Company, assigned any interest in the Trademark to William McCurdy, who subsequently assigned his interest in the Trademark to V. T.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0405 Finch d/b/a Classical Trim Company, as referenced in the Trademark Assignment
Filing. I have attempted to contact the parties named in the Trademark Assignment
Filing to correct the error, but to the best of my knowledge, such parties no longer
exist.

4. I hereby respectfully request that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer remove the Trademark from the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 0265/0399 and record this Declaration.

Dated: June ______, 2011

Bill Trupkiewicz

WILLIAM BIRUPKIENICZ SECRETARY

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0406

EXHIBIT 1



TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 06/14/2011